borrowed this amount to fund our drilling and land acquisition program. Affiliates of certain of the underwriters are
lenders under our second lien facility and our revolving credit facility, and, as such, will receive a portion of the
proceeds from this offering. See �Underwriting.�

S-9

Edgar Filing: Hondo Pipeline, Inc. - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 23

Table of Contents

CAPITALIZATION

The following table sets forth our unaudited cash and capitalization as of March 31, 2008:

� on an actual basis; and

� on an as-adjusted basis to give effect to the sale of $325,000,000 principal amount of notes in this offering and
the application of the net proceeds as set forth under the heading �Use of Proceeds.�

You should read this table in conjunction with our consolidated financial statements and related notes and the sections
entitled �Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations� included in our
annual report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2007 and our quarterly report on Form 10-Q (as
amended by our report on Form 10-Q/A) for the quarter ended March 31, 2008 that are incorporated by reference in
this prospectus supplement.

Actual As Adjusted
(Dollars in thousands)

Cash and cash equivalents $ 24,769 $ 121,144

Long-term debt(1):
Senior secured revolving credit facility(2) � �
Second lien credit facility 219,938 �
4.375% Convertible Senior Notes due 2028 offered hereby � 325,000

Total long-term debt $ 219,938 $ 325,000
Stockholders� equity:
Common stock ($0.01 par value; 40,000,000 shares authorized; 30,620,000 issued
and outstanding) 306 306
Additional paid-in capital 381,922 381,922
Retained earnings 60,048 56,231
Accumulated other comprehensive income, net of tax 2,229 2,229
Unearned compensation � restricted stock (5,544) (5,544)

Total stockholders� equity $ 438,961 $ 435,144

Total capitalization $ 658,899 $ 760,144

(1) Includes current maturities.

(2) As of May 19, 2008, we had approximately $70.0 million of borrowings outstanding under our revolving credit
facility. We intend to use a portion of the net proceeds from the offering to repay these borrowings.

S-10

Edgar Filing: Hondo Pipeline, Inc. - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 24

Edgar Filing: Hondo Pipeline, Inc. - Form 424B2

Table of Contents 25

Table of Contents

RATIO OF EARNINGS TO FIXED CHARGES AND EARNINGS TO COMBINED FIXED CHARGES
AND PREFERRED STOCK DIVIDENDS

The following table presents our historical ratio of earnings to fixed charges and historical ratio of earnings to